

MACC 87 of 2021

Order dated 24.09.2024

Today is fixed for filing W.S. by the O.P. i.d. necessary order.

Petitioner files appearance through Ld. Counsel.

The O.P. no. 3 files an application praying for time to file W.S.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner raises vehement objection to the time petition filed by the O.P. no. 3.

The O.P. no. 2 files appearance through Ld. Counsel.

No W.S. file by the O.P. 3.

On perusing the record that O.P. no. 1 and 2 file their first legal appearance on 04.11.2022 and O.P. no. 3 filed first legal appearance on 02.06.2023. However since then no W.S. has been filed by O.P. no. 3. It appears that the statutory period for filing of W.S. has elapsed long before.

Considering the above aspects no further time shall be allowed to the O.P. no. 3 to file W.S.

Let the suit be proceeded exparte against O.P. no. 3.

Fixing 24.12.2024 _for P.H.

Add. District Judge, F.T.C. !;

Alipurduar.

J.O. Code 01009.