

MACC 87 of 2021

Order Dt. 09.07.2025

Today is fixed for PH.

There is a Resolution of Bar Association Alipurduar dated 08.07.2025 not to pass any adverse order in absence of all the parties in the respective proceeding on 09.07.2025 due to 24 Hrs. General Strike called by Trade Unions.

The case is adjourned for interest of justice.

Fixing 22.09.2025 for P.H.

Add. District Judge, F.T.C. !;

Alipurduar.

J.O. Code 01009.