

**MACC 87 of 2021**

Order dated 19.01.2026

Today is fixed for PH as last chance.

Both OP No. 1 and OP No 2 filed legal appearance.

Ld counsel for the OP No 1 and 2 are present.

No step taken by the petitioner.

Issue show cause against the petitioner.

Fixing 09.03.2026 for filing show cause by the petitioner.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, F.T.C. -1,  
Alipurduar.  
J.O. Code W.B. 01009